
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
Free Practice 2

Classification
Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

2:03.325 204.5- -W. OWEN / A. BRUNDLE / J. VAN UITERTUnited Autosports 3351 32 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:03.831 203.6+0.506 +0.506P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUEUnited Autosports 3162 22 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:04.635 202.3+1.310 +0.804T. GOMMENDY / J. HIRSCHI / K. TERESCHENKODuqueine Team 3523 30 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:05.016 201.7+1.691 +0.381P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / R. BRADLEYIDEC Sport 3464 28 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:05.088 201.6+1.763 +0.072H. ENQVIST / L. DUVAL / J. LANCASTERAlgarve Pro Racing 3725 24 GOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:05.103 201.5+1.778 +0.015F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANABHK Motorsport 2756 35 GOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:05.314 201.2+1.989 +0.211R. RUSINOV / M. JENSENG-Drive Racing 3727 26 MAurus 01 - Gibson LMP2

2:05.760 200.5+2.435 +0.446M. ROJAS / B. HANLEY / R. CULLENDragonSpeed 3198 21 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:05.939 200.2+2.614 +0.179A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSENHigh Class Racing 38139 20 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:06.207 199.8+2.882 +0.268J. CANAL / N. JAMIN / W. STEVENSPanis Racing 36810 31 GOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:06.539 199.3+3.214 +0.332J. ALLEN / T. LAURENT / A. COUGNAUDGraff 39211 39 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:06.548 199.2+3.223 +0.009J. FALB / S. TRUMMER / G. AUBRYAlgarve Pro Racing 361012 25 GOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:06.572 199.2+3.247 +0.024T. CALDERON / A. NEGRÃO / B. VISSERRichard Mille Racing Team 341113 50 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:06.655 199.1+3.330 +0.083N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNYCool Racing 331414 37 MOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:07.664 197.5+4.339 +1.009A. DAVIDSON / R. GONZALEZ / J. DENNISJOTA 34515 38 GOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

2:08.469 196.3+5.144 +0.805J. SMIECHOWSKI / R. BINDER / M. ISAAKYANInter Europol Competition 32216 34 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

2:14.755 187.1+11.430 +6.286T. ERDOS / N. KARI / A. LASKARATOSEurointernational 28417 11 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:15.007 186.8+11.682 +0.252A. WELLS / C. NOBLENielsen Racing 9518 7 MDuqueine M30 – D08 - Nissan LMP3

2:15.424 186.2+12.099 +0.417E. GARCIA / D. DROUXRealteam Racing 7419 8 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:15.952 185.5+12.627 +0.528J. McGUIRE / D. TAPPY / A. BENTLEYUnited Autosports 5420 3 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:16.576 184.6+13.251 +0.624L. HÖRR / F. KIRMANN / J. GLORIEUXDKR Engineering 13721 4 MDuqueine M30 – D08 - Nissan LMP3

2:17.879 182.9+14.554 +1.303R. HODES / G. GRIST / C. CREWSNielsen Racing 27722 10 MDuqueine M30 – D08 - Nissan LMP3

2:17.987 182.7+14.662 +0.108N. MOORE / M. HIPPEInter Europol Competition 29423 13 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:18.604 181.9+15.279 +0.617C. RIED / M. BERETTA / A. PICARIELLOProton Competition 301924 77 GPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

2:18.753 181.7+15.428 +0.149P. DALLA LANA / M. LAUDA / A. FARFUSAston Martin Racing 301925 98 GAston Martin VANTAGE AMR LMGTE

2:19.326 181.0+16.001 +0.573L. VEGLIA / A. FONTANA / J. BARATTOBHK Motorsport 6526 16 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:19.364 180.9+16.039 +0.038C. SCHIAVONI / S. PIANEZZOLA / A. PICCINIIron Lynx 281227 60 GFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

2:19.873 180.3+16.548 +0.509F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / H. NEWEYAF Corse 262228 88 GFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

2:20.028 180.1+16.703 +0.155V. CAPILLAIRE / A. ROBIN / M. ROBINGraff 22429 9 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:20.238 179.8+16.913 +0.210D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTSpirit of Race 343130 55 GFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

2:20.261 179.8+16.936 +0.023M. BRONISZEWSKI / D. PEREL / M. GOMESKessel Racing 29531 74 GFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

2:20.272 179.8+16.947 +0.011E. TROUILLET / L. SANJUAN / S. PAGEGraff 331132 5 MDuqueine M30 – D08 - Nissan LMP3

2:20.290 179.7+16.965 +0.018G. JEANNETTE / R. SALES / F. HUTCHISONJMW Motorsport 32833 66 GFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

2:20.485 179.5+17.160 +0.195M. GOSTNER / M. GATTING / R. FREYIron Lynx 31534 83 GFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

2:21.456 178.2+18.131 +0.971M. FASSBENDER / F. LASER / R. LIETZProton Competition 292735 93 GPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

2:21.958 177.6+18.633 +0.502C. ULRICH / A. WEST / S. GÖRIGAF Corse 351336 51 GFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

2:22.027 177.5+18.702 +0.069T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCIAF Corse 31537 54 GFerrari 488 GTE EVO LMGTE

W. BOYD / T. GAMBLE / R. WHELDONUnited Autosports38 2 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

M. JAKOBSEN / J. DAYSON / R. MEGENNISRLR MSport39 15 MLigier JS P320 - Nissan LMP3

2:03.325Lap 5 204.5 KphJob VAN UITERTFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Jean-Eric VERGNE 208.8 KphLMP2 2:00.73522/09/2018

David DROUX 190.7 KphLMP3 2:12.23921/09/2019

Matteo CAIROLI 186.6 KphLMGTE 2:15.08821/09/2019

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................ 32.06 ºC30.56 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:

Race Director Timekeeper
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Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
2:03.325 204.5321 United Autosports W. OWEN / A. BRUNDLE / J. VAN UITERT Oreca 07 - Gibson M 5 33
2:03.831 +0.506 +0.506 203.6222 United Autosports P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE Oreca 07 - Gibson M 6 31
2:04.635 +1.310 +0.804 202.3303 Duqueine Team T. GOMMENDY / J. HIRSCHI / K. TERESCHENKO Oreca 07 - Gibson M 2 35
2:05.016 +1.691 +0.381 201.7284 IDEC Sport P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / R. BRADLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson M 6 34
2:05.088 +1.763 +0.072 201.6245 Algarve Pro Racing H. ENQVIST / L. DUVAL / J. LANCASTER Oreca 07 - Gibson G 2 37
2:05.103 +1.778 +0.015 201.5356 BHK Motorsport F. DRACONE / S. CAMPANA Oreca 07 - Gibson G 5 27
2:05.314 +1.989 +0.211 201.2267 G-Drive Racing R. RUSINOV / M. JENSEN Aurus 01 - Gibson M 2 37
2:05.760 +2.435 +0.446 200.5218 DragonSpeed M. ROJAS / B. HANLEY / R. CULLEN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 9 31
2:05.939 +2.614 +0.179 200.2209 High Class Racing A. FJORDBACH / D. ANDERSEN Oreca 07 - Gibson M 13 38
2:06.207 +2.882 +0.268 199.83110 Panis Racing J. CANAL / N. JAMIN / W. STEVENS Oreca 07 - Gibson G 8 36
2:06.539 +3.214 +0.332 199.33911 Graff J. ALLEN / T. LAURENT / A. COUGNAUD Oreca 07 - Gibson M 2 39
2:06.548 +3.223 +0.009 199.22512 Algarve Pro Racing J. FALB / S. TRUMMER / G. AUBRY Oreca 07 - Gibson G 10 36
2:06.572 +3.247 +0.024 199.25013 Richard Mille Racing Team T. CALDERON / A. NEGRÃO / B. VISSER Oreca 07 - Gibson M 11 34
2:06.655 +3.330 +0.083 199.13714 Cool Racing N. LAPIERRE / A. BORGA / A. COIGNY Oreca 07 - Gibson M 14 33
2:07.664 +4.339 +1.009 197.53815 JOTA A. DAVIDSON / R. GONZALEZ / J. DENNIS Oreca 07 - Gibson G 5 34
2:08.469 +5.144 +0.805 196.33416 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / R. BINDER / M. ISAAKYAN Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 2 32

LMP3
2:14.755 187.1111 Eurointernational T. ERDOS / N. KARI / A. LASKARATOS Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 4 28
2:15.007 +0.252 +0.252 186.872 Nielsen Racing A. WELLS / C. NOBLE Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan M 5 9
2:15.424 +0.669 +0.417 186.283 Realteam Racing E. GARCIA / D. DROUX Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 4 7
2:15.952 +1.197 +0.528 185.534 United Autosports J. McGUIRE / D. TAPPY / A. BENTLEY Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 4 5
2:16.576 +1.821 +0.624 184.645 DKR Engineering L. HÖRR / F. KIRMANN / J. GLORIEUX Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan M 7 13
2:17.879 +3.124 +1.303 182.9106 Nielsen Racing R. HODES / G. GRIST / C. CREWS Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan M 7 27
2:17.987 +3.232 +0.108 182.7137 Inter Europol Competition N. MOORE / M. HIPPE Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 4 29
2:19.326 +4.571 +1.339 181.0168 BHK Motorsport L. VEGLIA / A. FONTANA / J. BARATTO Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 5 6
2:20.028 +5.273 +0.702 180.199 Graff V. CAPILLAIRE / A. ROBIN / M. ROBIN Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M 4 22
2:20.272 +5.517 +0.244 179.8510 Graff E. TROUILLET / L. SANJUAN / S. PAGE Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan M 11 33

211 United Autosports W. BOYD / T. GAMBLE / R. WHELDON Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M

1512 RLR MSport M. JAKOBSEN / J. DAYSON / R. MEGENNIS Ligier JS P320 - Nissan M

LMGTE
2:18.604 181.9771 Proton Competition C. RIED / M. BERETTA / A. PICARIELLO Porsche 911 RSR G 19 30
2:18.753 +0.149 +0.149 181.7982 Aston Martin Racing P. DALLA LANA / M. LAUDA / A. FARFUS Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR G 19 30
2:19.364 +0.760 +0.611 180.9603 Iron Lynx C. SCHIAVONI / S. PIANEZZOLA / A. PICCINI Ferrari F488 GTE EVO G 12 28
2:19.873 +1.269 +0.509 180.3884 AF Corse F. PERRODO / E. COLLARD / H. NEWEY Ferrari F488 GTE EVO G 22 26
2:20.238 +1.634 +0.365 179.8555 Spirit of Race D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT Ferrari F488 GTE EVO G 31 34
2:20.261 +1.657 +0.023 179.8746 Kessel Racing M. BRONISZEWSKI / D. PEREL / M. GOMES Ferrari F488 GTE EVO G 5 29
2:20.290 +1.686 +0.029 179.7667 JMW Motorsport G. JEANNETTE / R. SALES / F. HUTCHISON Ferrari F488 GTE EVO G 8 32
2:20.485 +1.881 +0.195 179.5838 Iron Lynx M. GOSTNER / M. GATTING / R. FREY Ferrari F488 GTE EVO G 5 31
2:21.456 +2.852 +0.971 178.2939 Proton Competition M. FASSBENDER / F. LASER / R. LIETZ Porsche 911 RSR G 27 29
2:21.958 +3.354 +0.502 177.65110 AF Corse C. ULRICH / A. WEST / S. GÖRIG Ferrari F488 GTE EVO G 13 35
2:22.027 +3.423 +0.069 177.55411 AF Corse T. FLOHR / F. CASTELLACCI Ferrari 488 GTE EVO G 5 31

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Jean-Eric VERGNE 208.8 KphLMP2 2:00.73522/09/2018

David DROUX 190.7 KphLMP3 2:12.23921/09/2019

Matteo CAIROLI 186.6 KphLMGTE 2:15.08821/09/2019

DRYTrack Status:
Published at: ........................................ 32.06 ºCTrack Temp: 30.56 ºC Air Temp:

Race Director Timekeeper

08/08/2020 Page 1 / 1



Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Job VAN UITERT 2:03.325 5 6 204.51 LMP2

22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Filipe ALBUQUERQUE 2:03.831 6 13 0.506 0.506 203.62 LMP2

30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson Konstantin TERESCHENKO 2:04.635 2 12 1.310 0.804 202.33 LMP2

28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul Loup CHATIN 2:05.016 6 8 1.691 0.381 201.74 LMP2

24 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Jon LANCASTER 2:05.088 2 12 1.763 0.072 201.65 LMP2

35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson Sergio CAMPANA 2:05.103 5 9 1.778 0.015 201.56 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Mikkel JENSEN 2:05.314 2 18 1.989 0.211 201.27 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Ben HANLEY 2:05.760 9 14 2.435 0.446 200.58 LMP2

20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Anders FJORDBACH 2:05.939 6 14 2.614 0.179 200.29 LMP2

31 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas JAMIN 2:06.207 8 9 2.882 0.268 199.810 LMP2

30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson Jonathan HIRSCHI 2:06.310 3 14 2.985 0.103 199.611 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson James ALLEN 2:06.539 2 13 3.214 0.229 199.312 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Simon TRUMMER 2:06.548 5 15 3.223 0.009 199.213 LMP2

50 Richard Mille Racing Team Oreca 07 - Gibson André NEGRÃO 2:06.572 2 10 3.247 0.024 199.214 LMP2

37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Nicolas LAPIERRE 2:06.655 5 6 3.330 0.083 199.115 LMP2

32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Alex BRUNDLE 2:06.827 13 14 3.502 0.172 198.816 LMP2

22 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson Philip HANSON 2:06.888 3 18 3.563 0.061 198.717 LMP2

24 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Loïc DUVAL 2:07.072 10 11 3.747 0.184 198.418 LMP2

26 G-Drive Racing Aurus 01 - Gibson Roman RUSINOV 2:07.228 6 19 3.903 0.156 198.219 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Thomas LAURENT 2:07.366 8 13 4.041 0.138 198.020 LMP2

50 Richard Mille Racing Team Oreca 07 - Gibson Tatiana CALDERON 2:07.509 8 9 4.184 0.143 197.721 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Gabriel AUBRY 2:07.642 3 13 4.317 0.133 197.522 LMP2

38 JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson Roberto GONZALEZ 2:07.664 2 16 4.339 0.022 197.523 LMP2

30 Duqueine Team Oreca 07 - Gibson Tristan GOMMENDY 2:07.666 4 9 4.341 0.002 197.524 LMP2

38 JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson Jake DENNIS 2:07.895 3 9 4.570 0.229 197.125 LMP2

28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Paul LAFARGUE 2:08.176 6 13 4.851 0.281 196.726 LMP2

38 JOTA Oreca 07 - Gibson Anthony DAVIDSON 2:08.313 7 9 4.988 0.137 196.527 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Rene BINDER 2:08.469 2 12 5.144 0.156 196.328 LMP2

31 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Julien CANAL 2:08.640 3 14 5.315 0.171 196.029 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Mémo ROJAS 2:08.750 3 10 5.425 0.110 195.830 LMP2

21 DragonSpeed Oreca 07 - Gibson Ryan CULLEN 2:08.901 6 7 5.576 0.151 195.631 LMP2

37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Antonin BORGA 2:09.151 12 13 5.826 0.250 195.232 LMP2

28 IDEC Sport Oreca 07 - Gibson Richard BRADLEY 2:09.407 3 13 6.082 0.256 194.833 LMP2

20 High Class Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Dennis ANDERSEN 2:09.447 5 24 6.122 0.040 194.834 LMP2

39 Graff Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexandre COUGNAUD 2:09.600 4 13 6.275 0.153 194.635 LMP2

32 United Autosports Oreca 07 - Gibson William OWEN 2:09.965 5 13 6.640 0.365 194.036 LMP2

35 BHK Motorsport Oreca 07 - Gibson Francesco DRACONE 2:10.358 5 18 7.033 0.393 193.437 LMP2

31 Panis Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson William STEVENS 2:10.493 3 13 7.168 0.135 193.238 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Jakub SMIECHOWSKI 2:10.583 6 10 7.258 0.090 193.139 LMP2

34 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JSP217 - Gibson Matevos ISAAKYAN 2:10.821 2 10 7.496 0.238 192.740 LMP2

50 Richard Mille Racing Team Oreca 07 - Gibson Beitske VISSER 2:11.197 4 15 7.872 0.376 192.241 LMP2

24 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Henning ENQVIST 2:11.850 10 14 8.525 0.653 191.242 LMP2

37 Cool Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson Alexandre COIGNY 2:12.553 6 14 9.228 0.703 190.243 LMP2

25 Algarve Pro Racing Oreca 07 - Gibson John FALB 2:12.654 2 8 9.329 0.101 190.144 LMP2

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Niko KARI 2:14.755 4 18 11.430 2.101 187.145 LMP3

7 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 2:15.007 5 6 11.682 0.252 186.846 LMP3

8 Realteam Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan David DROUX 2:15.424 4 7 12.099 0.417 186.247 LMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Duncan TAPPY 2:15.952 4 5 12.627 0.528 185.548 LMP3

4 DKR Engineering Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan François KIRMANN 2:16.576 7 9 13.251 0.624 184.649 LMP3

10 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Garett GRIST 2:17.879 7 9 14.554 1.303 182.950 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Nigel MOORE 2:17.987 4 10 14.662 0.108 182.751 LMP3

4 DKR Engineering Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Jean GLORIEUX 2:18.332 3 4 15.007 0.345 182.352 LMP3

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Alessio PICARIELLO 2:18.604 9 10 15.279 0.272 181.953 LMGTE

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Martin HIPPE 2:18.609 2 19 15.284 0.005 181.954 LMP3

98 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR Augusto FARFUS 2:18.753 12 19 15.428 0.144 181.755 LMGTE

16 BHK Motorsport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Lorenzo VEGLIA 2:19.326 5 6 16.001 0.573 181.056 LMP3

60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Andrea PICCINI 2:19.364 6 11 16.039 0.038 180.957 LMGTE

88 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Harrison NEWEY 2:19.873 7 8 16.548 0.509 180.358 LMGTE

9 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Vincent CAPILLAIRE 2:20.028 4 8 16.703 0.155 180.159 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Matthew GRIFFIN 2:20.238 12 15 16.913 0.210 179.860 LMGTE

74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Marcos GOMES 2:20.261 5 10 16.936 0.023 179.861 LMGTE

5 Graff Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Sébastien PAGE 2:20.272 11 13 16.947 0.011 179.862 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Gunnar JEANNETTE 2:20.290 8 11 16.965 0.018 179.763 LMGTE

74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO David PEREL 2:20.313 9 10 16.988 0.023 179.764 LMGTE

83 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Michelle GATTING 2:20.485 5 10 17.160 0.172 179.565 LMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Aaron SCOTT 2:20.494 8 10 17.169 0.009 179.566 LMGTE

10 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Charles CREWS 2:20.687 4 10 17.362 0.193 179.267 LMP3

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Michele BERETTA 2:21.414 15 16 18.089 0.727 178.368 LMGTE
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Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Felipe LASER 2:21.456 5 7 18.131 0.042 178.269 LMGTE

88 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Emmanuel COLLARD 2:21.707 8 9 18.382 0.251 177.970 LMGTE

60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Sergio PIANEZZOLA 2:21.730 2 11 18.405 0.023 177.971 LMGTE

5 Graff Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Luis SANJUAN 2:21.784 6 13 18.459 0.054 177.872 LMP3

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Thomas ERDOS 2:21.896 3 9 18.571 0.112 177.773 LMP3

51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Steffen GÖRIG 2:21.958 13 18 18.633 0.062 177.674 LMGTE

54 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE EVO Francesco CASTELLACCI 2:22.027 5 14 18.702 0.069 177.575 LMGTE

74 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Michael BRONISZEWSKI 2:22.092 7 9 18.767 0.065 177.476 LMGTE

88 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO François PERRODO 2:22.187 5 9 18.862 0.095 177.377 LMGTE

98 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR Mathias LAUDA 2:22.276 5 7 18.951 0.089 177.278 LMGTE

9 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Maxime ROBIN 2:22.532 5 7 19.207 0.256 176.979 LMP3

98 Aston Martin Racing Aston Martin VANTAGE AMR Paul DALLA LANA 2:22.535 3 4 19.210 0.003 176.980 LMGTE

93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Michael FASSBENDER 2:22.537 21 22 19.212 0.002 176.981 LMGTE

51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Alexander WEST 2:22.553 17 17 19.228 0.016 176.982 LMGTE

10 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Rob HODES 2:22.642 5 8 19.317 0.089 176.883 LMP3

54 AF Corse Ferrari 488 GTE EVO Thomas FLOHR 2:22.685 11 17 19.360 0.043 176.784 LMGTE

5 Graff Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Eric TROUILLET 2:22.958 4 7 19.633 0.273 176.485 LMP3

7 Nielsen Racing Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 2:22.959 2 3 19.634 0.001 176.486 LMP3

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Finlay HUTCHISON 2:23.112 3 5 19.787 0.153 176.287 LMGTE

83 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Rahel FREY 2:23.223 4 11 19.898 0.111 176.088 LMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Duncan CAMERON 2:23.474 8 9 20.149 0.251 175.789 LMGTE

9 Graff Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Arnold ROBIN 2:23.515 3 7 20.190 0.041 175.790 LMP3

77 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Christian RIED 2:23.860 2 4 20.535 0.345 175.391 LMGTE

83 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Manuela GOSTNER 2:24.688 9 10 21.363 0.828 174.392 LMGTE

60 Iron Lynx Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Claudio SCHIAVONI 2:25.075 4 6 21.750 0.387 173.893 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Rodrigo SALES 2:25.609 11 16 22.284 0.534 173.294 LMGTE

11 Eurointernational Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Andreas LASKARATOS 1LMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Robert WHELDONLMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Tom GAMBLELMP3

2 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Wayne BOYDLMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Andrew BENTLEYLMP3

3 United Autosports Ligier JS P320 - Nissan James McGUIRELMP3

4 DKR Engineering Duqueine M30 � D08 - Nissan Laurents HÖRRLMP3

8 Realteam Racing Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Esteban GARCIALMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Robert MEGENNISLMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan James DAYSONLMP3

15 RLR MSport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Malthe JAKOBSENLMP3

16 BHK Motorsport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Jacopo BARATTOLMP3

16 BHK Motorsport Ligier JS P320 - Nissan Andrea FONTANALMP3

51 AF Corse Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Christoph ULRICHLMGTE

93 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Richard LIETZLMGTE

Track Status: DRYTrack Temp: 30.56 ºC Air Temp: 32.06 ºC
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Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP2
2:03.325Job VAN UITERTOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  15 204.51 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:03.456Filipe ALBUQUERQUEOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  27 204.20.1312 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:03.879Ben HANLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  23 203.50.5543 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:04.061Richard BRADLEYOreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28  23 203.20.7364 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:04.307Anthony DAVIDSONOreca 07 - GibsonJOTA38  19 202.80.9825 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:04.500William STEVENSOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Racing31  20 202.51.1756 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:04.614Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  17 202.31.2897 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:04.635Konstantin TERESCHENKOOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Team30  20 202.31.3108 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:05.016Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28  17 201.71.6919 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:05.088Jon LANCASTEROreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing24  19 201.61.76310 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:05.103Sergio CAMPANAOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  25 201.51.77811 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:05.314Mikkel JENSENAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  34 201.21.98912 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:05.499William OWENOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  25 200.92.17413 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:05.867Thomas LAURENTOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  26 200.32.54214 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:05.939Anders FJORDBACHOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  16 200.22.61415 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:05.965Simon TRUMMEROreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  27 200.22.64016 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:06.207Nicolas JAMINOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Racing31  23 199.82.88217 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:06.289Tatiana CALDERONOreca 07 - GibsonRichard Mille Racing Team50  25 199.72.96418 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:06.310Jonathan HIRSCHIOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Team30  22 199.62.98519 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:06.503Philip HANSONOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  34 199.33.17820 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:06.532André NEGRÃOOreca 07 - GibsonRichard Mille Racing Team50  15 199.33.20721 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:06.539James ALLENOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  22 199.33.21422 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:06.753Rene BINDERLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  27 198.93.42823 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:06.827Alex BRUNDLEOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  27 198.83.50224 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:07.015Ryan CULLENOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  18 198.53.69025 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:07.072Loïc DUVALOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing24  20 198.43.74726 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:07.155Tristan GOMMENDYOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Team30  20 198.33.83027 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:07.228Roman RUSINOVAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  29 198.23.90328 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:07.337Gabriel AUBRYOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  25 198.04.01229 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:07.664Roberto GONZALEZOreca 07 - GibsonJOTA38  23 197.54.33930 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:07.895Jake DENNISOreca 07 - GibsonJOTA38  24 197.14.57031 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:07.929Julien CANALOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Racing31  27 197.14.60432 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:08.078John FALBOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  32 196.94.75333 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:08.176Paul LAFARGUEOreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28  21 196.74.85134 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:08.467Francesco DRACONEOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  30 196.35.14235 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:08.750Mémo ROJASOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  20 195.85.42536 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:09.151Antonin BORGAOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  24 195.25.82637 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:09.447Dennis ANDERSENOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  36 194.86.12238 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:09.449Alexandre COUGNAUDOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  26 194.86.12439 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:09.517Matevos ISAAKYANLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  23 194.76.19240 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:10.583Jakub SMIECHOWSKILigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  16 193.17.25841 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:10.669Henning ENQVISTOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing24  29 193.07.34442 LMP2 Free Practice 1

2:11.197Beitske VISSEROreca 07 - GibsonRichard Mille Racing Team50  25 192.27.87243 LMP2 Free Practice 2

2:11.556Alexandre COIGNYOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  34 191.78.23144 LMP2 Bronze Driver Collective Test

LMP3
2:13.332Wayne BOYDLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports2  6 189.11 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:13.959Laurents HÖRRDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanDKR Engineering4  8 188.20.6272 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:14.755Niko KARILigier JS P320 - NissanEurointernational11  18 187.11.4233 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:15.007Colin NOBLEDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing7  6 186.81.6754 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:15.205David DROUXLigier JS P320 - NissanRealteam Racing8  21 186.51.8735 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:15.223Malthe JAKOBSENLigier JS P320 - NissanRLR MSport15  7 186.51.8916 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:15.313Nigel MOORELigier JS P320 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  20 186.31.9817 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:15.405Garett GRISTDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing10  17 186.22.0738 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:15.536Vincent CAPILLAIRELigier JS P320 - NissanGraff9  18 186.02.2049 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:15.952Duncan TAPPYLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports3  5 185.52.62010 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:16.419Jean GLORIEUXDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanDKR Engineering4  15 184.83.08711 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:16.576François KIRMANNDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanDKR Engineering4  16 184.63.24412 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:16.699Tom GAMBLELigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports2  3 184.53.36713 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:16.728Robert WHELDONLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports2  16 184.43.39614 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test
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Free Practice 2
4 Hours of Spa-Francorchamps
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

2:16.748Eric TROUILLETDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanGraff5  20 184.43.41615 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:16.835Lorenzo VEGLIALigier JS P320 - NissanBHK Motorsport16  16 184.33.50316 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:17.271Charles CREWSDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing10  39 183.73.93917 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:17.589Martin HIPPELigier JS P320 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  36 183.34.25718 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:17.671Jacopo BARATTOLigier JS P320 - NissanBHK Motorsport16  11 183.14.33919 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:17.671Anthony WELLSDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing7  15 183.14.33920 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:17.976James DAYSONLigier JS P320 - NissanRLR MSport15  16 182.74.64421 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:18.174Robert MEGENNISLigier JS P320 - NissanRLR MSport15  3 182.54.84222 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:18.175Andrea FONTANALigier JS P320 - NissanBHK Motorsport16  16 182.54.84323 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:18.454Esteban GARCIALigier JS P320 - NissanRealteam Racing8  31 182.15.12224 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:18.613Andrew BENTLEYLigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports3  5 181.95.28125 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:18.674Andreas LASKARATOSLigier JS P320 - NissanEurointernational11  14 181.85.34226 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:18.921James McGUIRELigier JS P320 - NissanUnited Autosports3  16 181.55.58927 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:19.019Luis SANJUANDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanGraff5  33 181.45.68728 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:19.281Arnold ROBINLigier JS P320 - NissanGraff9  27 181.05.94929 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:19.373Sébastien PAGEDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanGraff5  25 180.96.04130 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:20.787Maxime ROBINLigier JS P320 - NissanGraff9  17 179.17.45531 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:21.896Thomas ERDOSLigier JS P320 - NissanEurointernational11  9 177.78.56432 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:22.642Rob HODESDuqueine M30 � D08 - NissanNielsen Racing10  12 176.89.31033 LMP3 Free Practice 2

LMGTE
2:18.604Alessio PICARIELLOPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition77  24 181.91 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:18.753Augusto FARFUSAston Martin VANTAGE AMRAston Martin Racing98  19 181.70.1492 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:19.180Michele BERETTAPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition77  27 181.20.5763 LMGTE Free Practice 1

2:19.364Andrea PICCINIFerrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx60  22 180.90.7604 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:19.578Rahel FREYFerrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx83  22 180.60.9745 LMGTE Free Practice 1

2:19.868Richard LIETZPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition93  10 180.31.2646 LMGTE Free Practice 1

2:19.873Harrison NEWEYFerrari F488 GTE EVOAF Corse88  21 180.31.2697 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:20.041Christoph ULRICHFerrari F488 GTE EVOAF Corse51  14 180.01.4378 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:20.238Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  24 179.81.6349 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:20.261Marcos GOMESFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing74  19 179.81.65710 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:20.290Gunnar JEANNETTEFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  22 179.71.68611 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:20.313David PERELFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing74  21 179.71.70912 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:20.438Duncan CAMERONFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  45 179.51.83413 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:20.485Michelle GATTINGFerrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx83  18 179.51.88114 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:20.494Aaron SCOTTFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  10 179.51.89015 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:20.732Paul DALLA LANAAston Martin VANTAGE AMRAston Martin Racing98  24 179.22.12816 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:20.900Francesco CASTELLACCIFerrari 488 GTE EVOAF Corse54  28 179.02.29617 LMGTE Free Practice 1

2:20.967Felipe LASERPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition93  17 178.92.36318 LMGTE Free Practice 1

2:21.343Emmanuel COLLARDFerrari F488 GTE EVOAF Corse88  21 178.42.73919 LMGTE Free Practice 1

2:21.616Michael BRONISZEWSKIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing74  29 178.03.01220 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:21.730Sergio PIANEZZOLAFerrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx60  19 177.93.12621 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:21.738François PERRODOFerrari F488 GTE EVOAF Corse88  29 177.93.13422 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:21.848Christian RIEDPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition77  23 177.83.24423 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:21.958Steffen GÖRIGFerrari F488 GTE EVOAF Corse51  18 177.63.35424 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:22.128Mathias LAUDAAston Martin VANTAGE AMRAston Martin Racing98  27 177.43.52425 LMGTE Free Practice 1

2:22.528Thomas FLOHRFerrari 488 GTE EVOAF Corse54  43 176.93.92426 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:22.537Michael FASSBENDERPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition93  45 176.93.93327 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:22.553Alexander WESTFerrari F488 GTE EVOAF Corse51  44 176.93.94928 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:22.602Manuela GOSTNERFerrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx83  32 176.83.99829 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:22.697Rodrigo SALESFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  41 176.74.09330 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:22.740Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari F488 GTE EVOIron Lynx60  30 176.64.13631 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:23.112Finlay HUTCHISONFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  14 176.24.50832 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:23.196Bonamy GRIMESFerrari F488 GTE EVORed River Sport62  16 176.14.59233 LMGTE Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:23.663Johnny MOWLEMFerrari F488 GTE EVORed River Sport62  17 175.55.05934 LMGTE Free Practice 1

Charlie HOLLINGSFerrari F488 GTE EVORed River Sport62 LMGTE

Track Temp: Track Status: DRY30.56 ºC Air Temp: 32.06 ºC
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